ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1861 / 19 - 2014 මැයි 07 වැනි බදාදා - 2014.05.07

No. 1861 / 19 - WEDNESDAY, MAY 07, 2014

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 73 and 74 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320018, situated in the Village of Kaudupitiya, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1153 - Inguruwaththa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030004 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1061/12 of 08th January, 1999 in terms of Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNE, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 31st March, 2014.

SCHEDULE

	,	CHEDULE				
Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
(Hectare)						
0.1205	Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna " Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola	542430951v	Full	1st Class	-	-
0.1202	Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya, Gampola	571343185v	Full	1st Class	-	-
	(Hectare) 0.1205	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address (Hectare) 0.1205 Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna " Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola 0.1202 Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya,	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity and Address (Hectare) 0.1205 Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna " Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola 0.1202 Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya,	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned and Address (Hectare) 0.1205 Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna "Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola 0.1202 Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya,	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address Identity Owned of Title (Hectare) 0.1205 Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna "Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola 0.1202 Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal S71343185v Full 1st Class Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya,	Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address Identity Owned of Encumbrances and Address Card No. Hectare O.1205 Medakotuwe Gedara Thilakarathna "Gagasiri", Kaudupitiya, Gampola O.1202 Doluwe Medakotuwe Gedara Nimal Dayaratrhna "Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya, Gampola O.1204 Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances Identity Owned of Encumbrances Card No. Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances Title pending Adjudication and Injunction Full 1st Class — Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances Pending Adjudication and Injunction Full 1st Class — Dayaratrhna Pull Pist Class — Particulars regarding Mortgages Full 1st Class — Particulars regarding Mortgages Full 1st Class — Dayaratrhna Priyaniwasa", Kaudupitiya,

05 - 661 / 1

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 43 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320052, situated in the Village of Kandepansala, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1122 - Kandepansala in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030082 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1181/25 of 27th April, 2001 in terms of Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNE,

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 31st March, 2014.

SCHEDULE

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and	form of special or personal
43	(Hectare) 0.0653	Gunarathna MAhavidanage Manel Gunarathna	535211183v Ful	1 1st (Class	Injunction	Subject to the Condition of L. D. O
05 - 661	/ 2	No. 147/B, KAdugannawa Road, Gampola					L. D. O

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 190 of Block 04, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320075, situated in the Village of Bowala, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1131 - Bowala in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030089 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1181/25 of 27th April, 2001 in terms of Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNE, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 31st March, 2014.

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
190	0.1462	Kiridena Gedara Gunarathna No. 40, Bowala, Gampola,	581380259v	Full	1st Class	_	_
05 - 661	/3						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 12 and 40 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 320127, situated in the Village of Nelligolla Colony, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 1169 - Amuhena in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Doluwa, in the District of Kandy, in the Province of Central, referred to in Notice No. 030072 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1156/02 of 30th October, 2000 in terms of Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNE,Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 31st March, 2014.

SO	$^{1}\mathbf{U}$	CI		TT	E
		17/	יעו	UI	7

						Particulars	Particulars
					Class and	regarding	if
			National	Extent	Nature	Mortgages	subject
Parcel	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s	Identity	Owned	of	Encumbrances	to any
No.		and Address	Card No.		Title	pending	form of
						Adjudication	special or
						and	personal
						Injunction	law
	(Hectare)						
12	0.0715	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
40	0.0546	Wasalathilaka Gedara Beby	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
		"Sampath Niwasa", Pallegama,					
		Atabage					

05 - 661 / 4